LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM

TO: Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119-6301 BID FOR: Algiers Ferry Terminal and Maintenance Facility 101 Morgan Street, New Orleans, LA 70114, and 7320 Patterson Drive, New Orleans, LA 70131

The undersigned bidder hereby declares and represents that she/he: a) has carefully examined and understands the Bidding Documents, b) has not received, relied on, or based his bid on any verbal instructions contrary to the Bidding Documents or any addenda, c) has personally inspected and is familiar with the project site, and hereby proposes to provide all labor, materials, tools, appliances and facilities as required to perform, in a workmanlike manner, all work and services for the construction and completion of the referenced project, all in strict accordance with the Bidding Documents prepared by: Batture, LLC, 5100 Freret Street, New Orleans, LA 70115 and dated: January 10, 2024.

Designer has assigned to each of the addenda that the Bidder is acknow	3 - 05/22/25, III - 05/22/25
* but not alternates) the sum of:	ocuments (including any and all unit prices designated "Base Bid" 1121 4 EIGHT THOUSANHARS (\$ 4,538,000)
ALTERNATES: For any and all work required by the Biddesignated as alternates in the unit price description.	ding Documents for Alternates including any and all unit prices
Alternate No. 1 - Overhead Entrance Canopies for the lump	sum of:
FIVE LINNOED NINETY FIVE THOUSE	lo ar
Alternate No. 2 - Hardscape and Site Furnishings for the lum	np sum of:
THREE HUNDRED THOUSAND -	
Alternate No. 3 - Building Warehouse Roof for the lump sum	of:
NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND -	Dollars (\$
NAME OF BIDDER: C.D.W. SERVICES LLC	
ADDRESS OF BIDDER: 3500 N CAUSEWAY BLVD, ST	E 1208, METAIRIE, LA 70002
ADDRESS OF BIBLEN.	
LOUISIANA CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE NUMBER:	45228
NAME OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	CHRISTOPHER WALKER
TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDDER:	MANAGING MEMBER
	A Comment of the Comm
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY OF BIDD	ER **:
DATE: 05/28/2025	
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO BE INCLUDE	D WITH THE SUBMISSION OF THIS LOUISIANA

UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM:

- * The Unit Price Form shall be used if the contract includes unit prices. Otherwise it is not required and need not be included with the form. The number of unit prices that may be included is not limited and additional sheets may be included if needed.
- ** A CORPORATE RESOLUTION OR WRITTEN EVIDENCE of the authority of the person signing the bid for the public work as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2212(B)(5).

BID SECURITY in the form of a bid bond, certified check or cashier's check as prescribed by LA R.S. 38:2218(A) attached to and made a part of this bid.

LOUISIANA UNIFORM PUBLIC WORK BID FORM UNIT PRICE FORM

TO: Regional Transit Authority 2817 Canal Street New Orleans, LA 70119-6301

BID FOR: Algiers Ferry Terminal and Maintenance Facility 101 Morgan Street, New Orleans, LA 70114, and 7320 Patterson Drive, New Orleans, LA 70131

TINIT PRICES: This form shall be used for

DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (2-4" Thick)	te (2-4" Thick)	
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
32 12 16-01	733	Square Yard	63.00	46,179,00
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# 6" Curb and Gutter		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
32 16 13-01	672	Linear Foot	5125	34,910.40
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# 4" Concrete Paving		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
32 16 23-01	863	Square Yard	(02.31	88,293.53
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or	■ Base Bid or □ Alt.# 6" Concrete Paving		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
32 16 23-02	1,494	Square Yard	100,00	149,400,00
DESCRIPTION:	■ Base Bid or □ Alt,# Bus Pad	Alt,# Bus Pad		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
<u>32 13 13-01</u>	179	Square Yard	146.79	26,275.41
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.#		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)
DESCRIPTION:	☐ Base Bid or ☐ Alt.#	Alt.#		
REF. NO.	QUANTITY:	UNIT OF MEASURE:	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE EXTENSION (Quantity times Unit Price)

Wording for "DESCRIPTION" is to be provided by the Owner. All quantities are estimated. The contractor will be paid based upon actual quantities as verified by the Owner.

Revised: Addendum 2

BID BOND

FOR

NEW ORLEANS REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

	Date: Way 26, 2025
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:	-
That CDW Services, LLC of Principal, and Great American Insurance Company and firmly bound unto the New Orleans Regional Transit A (5%) percent of the total amount of this proposal, including for payment of which sum, well and truly be made, we bind successors and assigns, jointly and severally firmly by these	<u>g all alternates</u> , lawful money of the United States, d ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators,
Surety represents that it is listed on the currer Management Service list of approved bonding companies the amount for which it obligates itself in this instrument or with at least an A - rating in the latest printing of the A. M virtue of its Best's listing, the Bond amount may not excee the latest A. M. Best's Key Rating Guide.	that it is a Louisiana domiciled insurance company 1. Best's Key Rating Guide. If surety qualifies by
Surety further represents that it is licensed to do but is signed by surety's agent or attorney-in-fact. This Bid Bon	usiness in the State of Louisiana and that this Bond d is accompanied by appropriate power of attorney.
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS submitting its proposal to the Obligee on a Contract for:	S SUCH that, whereas said Principal is herewith
ALGIERS FERRY TERMINAL AND FERRY	MAINTENANCE BUILDING RENOVATION
NOW, THEREFORE, if the said Contract be awar such time as may be specified, enter into the Contract in with the performance of the terms and conditions of the Contract obligation shall be void; otherwise this obligation shall become	act with surety acceptable to the Obligee, then this
CDW Services, LLC PRINCIPAL (BIDDER)	Great American Insurance Company SURETY
BY: AUTHORIZED OFFICER-OWNER-PARTNER Christopher D. Walker, Managing Member	By: AGENT OR ATTORNEY-IN-FACT(SEAL) Jill K. Tucker, Attorney-in-Fact

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET • CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 • 513-369-5000 • FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than Five

No. 0 22600

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

Laura Burns Jeffrey E. Kropp Jack T. Landry Jill K. Tucker

Michele M. Ellsworth

Address All of. Metairie, Louisiana Limit of Power All \$100,000,000

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate December 2024 officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this day of

Attest

Name

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

Assistant Secretary

Divisional Senior Vice President JOHN K. WEBSTER (877-377-2405)

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

On this 31st day of December , 2024 , before me personally appeared JOHN K. WEBSTER, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



SUSAN A KOHORST **Notary Public** State of Ohio My Comm, Expires May 18, 2025

Susan a Lohoust

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

28th

day of

May

2025



Assistant Secretary

consist of this Invitation for Bids and any addenda thereto, the Contractor's proposal, RTA's standard contract provisions and provisions required by FTA.

1.16 UTILIZATION OF MINORITY AND WOMEN OWNED BANKS

All bidders are hereby encouraged to utilize the services of minority and women owned banks. Regional Transit Authority DBE Specialist is knowledgeable about such services. Any questions or concerns should be directed to the Chief Transit Officer.

1.17 ADDENDA

Bidders shall acknowledge receipt of all addenda to this invitation for Bids. Acknowledged receipt of each addendum must be clearly established and included with the offer. The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the following addenda.

Addendum No	1	, dated_	05/06/25
A ddandam No	2	datad	05/16/25 05/19/25
Addendum No	<u>"</u> III	, dated _	05/22/25
Addendum No.	3	, dated	05/22/25

IFB NO. 2025-016

C.D.W. SERVICES LLC	Company Name
26	_ Company Representative
CHRISTOPHER WALKER, MANAGING MEMBER	

II. GENERAL PROVISIONS

2.1 WRITTEN CHANGE ORDERS/AMENDMENTS

This contract may be changed/ amended in any particular allowed by law upon the written mutual agreement of both parties.

2.2 CHANGE ORDER/AMENDMENT PROCEDURE

Within ten (10) calendar days after receipt of the written change order to modify the contract, the Contractor shall submit to the RTA a detailed price and schedule proposal for the work to be performed. This proposal shall be accepted or modified by negotiations between the Contractor and the RTA. At that time, a detailed modification shall be executed in writing by both parties. In the event that federal funds are used in this procurement, the FTA may reserve the right to concur in any change order or any dispute arising under such change order. Disagreements that cannot be resolved by negotiation shall be resolved in accordance with the contract disputes clauses. Regardless of any

CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned (the "Members") hereby certify that the Members are all of the members of C.D.W. SERVICES, L.L.C. (the "Company") or all of the members or managers of the Company required by the Company's articles of organization or operating agreement or contract to transact the Company's business and to grant the authority granted herein. Each of the Members hereby certifies that the Company is a limited liability company or domestic limited liability company, as such terms are defined in La. R. S. 12:1301, organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana and registered with the Louisiana Secretary of State in accordance with La. R.S. 12:1301, et seq., or a foreign limited liability company authorized to do business in the State of Louisiana pursuant to a certificate of authority issued by the Louisiana Secretary of State pursuant to La. R.S. 12:1342, et seq.

The Members hereby authorize, name, constitute and appoint:

CHRISTOPHER D. WALKER (referred to as "Authorized Individual" whether one or more, with any one of them having full authority to act alone on behalf of the Company) for and in the name and on behalf of the Company to do the following, until written instructions to the contrary are provided by the Company;

- Authority to conduct, manage, and transact the business and affairs for and on behalf of the Company; to purchase, sell, transfer, and convey or to mortgage real estate and to receive the price thereof, in the name of the Company, on such terms and conditions as said Authorized Individual shall deem proper in said Authorized individual's sole and uncontrolled discretions, and receive and receipt for rents and proceeds thereof as the same shall fall due; to make, sign and execute in name of the Company, all acts, whether of sale, mortgage, lease, re-lease, contract, compromise, covenant, deed, assignment, agreement, tax returns or otherwise, that shall' or may be requisite or necessary; or containing such terms, conditions and provisions as said Authorized Individual shall deem fit and proper and bind the Company thereby as firmly as if same were or had been its own proper act and deed; to ask, demand, have, take, sue for and by all lawful ways and means to recover and receive of and from all and every persons, firms or Company, all and every sum' of money, goods, debts, property and effects whatsoever, that now is or are or may hereafter be in his, her, their or its custody or possession, due, owing, coming or belonging to the Company, whether by bills, notes, book-debts, accounts, consignments, or for and by any reasons or means whatsoever, and to that end with whom it may concern, to accept and settle all accounts, and upon recovery and receipt, the premises to make and give good and sufficient discharge and acquaintances; to appear before all courts of law, and there to do, prosecute and defend, as occasion shall require, or to compromise, compound and agree in the premises, by arbitration or otherwise, as the said Authorized Individual shall in said Authorized Individual's discretion, think fit, also to apply for and obtain all and any attachments, sequestrations, injunctions and appeals, or give the requisite security and sign the necessary bonds; negotiate, settle, and compromise any and all causes of action associated to the damaging of any property described herein; to receive and receipt any and all proceeds thereof and to execute any and all documents or compromise agreements or settlement agreements in association therewith; and generally to do and perform all and every other act, matter and thing whatsoever as shall or may be requisite or necessary in the premises, as in the sole discretion of said Authorized Individual may seem requisite or proper, all as fully, amply and effectually, and to all intents and purposes with the same validity as if all and every such act, matter or thing, were or had been particularly stated, expressed and especially provided for, or as the Company could or might do if personally present; also with full power of substitution and revocation;, and the said Company hereby agrees to ratify and confirm all and whatsoever the said Authorized Individual shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of this Certificate of Authority.
- ii) Further, Authorized Individual is hereby authorized and empowered to appear before a Notary Public to sign and execute on behalf of the Company any and all documents necessary to perform the within described acts which he in his sole discretion shall deem necessary and proper. The Company and all members thereof shall be bound by all instruments, documents, agreements, and other writing executed by the Authorized Individual.
- iii) Further, that any and all action taken by Authorized Individual in Connection with this Certificate of Authority is hereby ratified and confirmed.
- iv) All persons, firms or corporations shall be entitled to rely on the authority granted herein to the Authorized Individual unless or until written instructions to the contrary signed by the Members are received by them.

BUY AMERICA

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 165(a)

The bidder or proposer hereby certifies that it will comply with the requirements of section 165(a) of the Surface Transportation Assistance Act of 1982, as amended, and the applicable regulations in 49 CFR part 661.

Date 05/28/2025	
Signature	2
Company Name C.D.W. SERVICES LLC	
Title MANAGING MEMBER	
RTA Project No. IFB 2025-016	

CERTIFICATION ON PRIMARY PARTICIPANT REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The Primary Participant (Potential Contractor for a major third party contract), certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principles:

- 1. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal Department or agency;
- 2. Have not within a three-year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (federal, State, or local) transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
- 3. Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (2) of this certification; and
- 4. Have not within a three-year period preceding this application/proposal had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or local) terminated for cause or default.

(If the primary participant is unable to certify to any of the statements I this certification, the participants shall attach an explanation to this certification.)

THE PRIMARY PARTICIPANT, (POTENTIAL CONTRACTOR FOR A MAJOR THIRD PARTY CONTRACT, CERTIFIES OR AFFIRMS THAT TRUTHFULNESS AND ACCURACY OF THE CONTENTS OF THE STATEMENTS SUBMITTED ON OR WITH THIS CERTIFICATION AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. SECTION 3801 ET SEQ ARE APPLICABLE HERETO.

COMPANY	C.D.W. SERVICES LLC
ADDRESS 35	500 N CAUSEWAY BLVD, STE 1208, METAIRIE, LA 70002
DATE 05/28.	
Signature of	of Offeror's Authorized Representative

CERTIFICATION OF RESTRICTIONS ON LOBBYING

I, CH	RISTOPHER WALKER, MANAG		hereby certify o	<u>nc</u>
	(Name and Title of Offero	or Official)		
behalf o	of C.D.W. SERVICES LLC	DI COCC-15-A	th	at:
	(Name of Offeror)		
(1)	employee of any agency, a Man employee of a Member of contract, the making of any	n for influencing or atter Member of Congress, an of of Congress in connection Federal grant, the makin ement, and the extension	mpting to influence an offi officer or employee of Congr in with the awarding of any F ig of any Federal loan, the en ocontinuation renewal, amen	icer or ess, or Federal ntering
(2)	a Member of Congress, an Member of Congress in	tempting to influenced an n officer or employee o connection with this I undersigned shall comple	officer or employee of any a f Congress, or an employe Federal contract, grant, los te and submit standard Forn	igency, e of a an, or
(3)	The undersigned shall require the documents for all sub-aw-contracts under grants, load shall certify and disclose acc	ards at all tiers (includins, and cooperative agree	rtification be included in the ing subcontracts, sub-grant ements) and that all sub-rec	s, and
tra: or fail	is certification is a material repre- nsaction was made or entered into entering into this transaction imp s to file the required certification I not more than \$100,000 for each	o. Submission of this certi- posed by section 1352, tit n shall be subject to a civ	fication is a prerequisite for r le 31, U.S. Code. Any perso	naking n who
Ex	ecuted this 27Hh da	y May	2025	
	CHRISTOPHER WALKER	ı		
	tnesses: (Signature of Authorized	d Official)		
M	ANAGING MEMBER			
S 	(Title of Authorized O	fficial)		
Sw	orn to and subscribed before me	on this $\frac{21^{-k}}{2}$ day of _	MAY , 2023	<u>5</u> .
N	otary Public In and For	2 froson	Parish/County	v minimini,
	4			CIAB SC
AAAAAA	1 2 201105		muw.	
lotary Public, Notary ID	A B. SCHOF State of Louisiana # 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			ON PARISH

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF LOUISIANA
PARISH OF JEFFERSON
CHRISTOPHER WALKER, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:
(1) He is (Owner) (Partner) (Officer) (Representative) or (Agent), of <u>C.D.W. SERVICES LLC</u> , the Contractor that has submitted the attached bid;
(2) Such Bid is genuine and is not a collusive or sham Bid.
(3) The attached bid is not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, partnership, company association, organization or corporation; that such bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that said bidder has not, directly or indirectly, induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not, directly or indirectly colluded, conspired connived or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put on a sham bid, or refrain from bidding; that said bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of said bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of such bid price or that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against RTA or anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in such bid are true; that said bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his bid price or any breakdown thereof or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid or agreed to pay, directly or indirectly, any money or other valuable consideration for assistance or aid rendered or to be rendered in procuring or attempting to procure the contract above referred to, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization or to any member or agent thereof, or to any other individual; and further that said bidder will not pay or agree to pay directly or indirectly, any money or other valuable consideration to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization or to any member or agent thereof, or to any individual, for aid or assistance in securing contract above referred to in the event the same is awarded to said bidder.
Signed: MANAGING MEMBER
Sworn to me and subscribed in my presence this 28TH day of MAY , A.D., 2025 NOTARY PUBLIC
WINGICIA B. SCA
PATRICIA B. SCHOF Notary Public, State of Louisiana Notary ID # My Comm. Expires

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name C.D.W. SERVICES LLC
Firm Address 3500 N CAUSEWAY BLVD, STE 1208, METAIRIE, LA 70002
Telephone Number <u>504.828.2061</u>
Fax Number 504.828.2063
E-Mail Address cdwbids@cdwservices.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE DBE
Age of the firm 20 years
Annual gross receipts of the firm \$12-15M
Prime or Sub-Contractor PRIME
NAICS code (s) 236220
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature
Title Date 05/28/2025 MANAGING MEMBER
RTA Project No. IFB 2025-016

DBE FORM 1 - CONTRACT PARTICIPATION AND DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) COMMITMENT (CONTINUED)

Project Title: ALGIERS FERRY TERMINAL & MAINTENANCE FACILITY RENOVATION	Project No.: <u>IFB 2025-016</u>	
Project Type (Specify DBE or SLDBE)	DBE Contract Goal 37.27	%

Α.	B.	C.	D,	E.	F.
FIRM ROLE (Prime, sub-tier 2, sub-tier 3 manufacturer, supplier, etc.	FIRM NAME AND ADDRESS	PRINCIPAL CONTACT NAME AND PHONE NUMBER	WORK TO BE SUBCONTRACTED/ GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PURCHASED	% VALUE OF WORK/ PURCHASES	DBE, SLDBE, OR non-DBE
PRIME	C.D.W. SERVICES LLC	CHRISTOPHER WALKER 504.828.2061	Gen Cond, Supevision, Carp, Office	35.04%	DBE SLDBE
TIER 2	Loumis Die		ЦУДС	3.35 %	D8E
TIEE 2	ZIMMERESHETTE		DEMO	3.3 %	NON
TIEE 2	Schundter		Elevator	f.0 %	NON
TIEL 2	TBB		Electrical	i4 %	
TIER 2	TBD		Roofing	3.16%	
TIER2	TBD		Concrete	7.63%	
TIER 2	TBO		Steel	15.21 %	

TOTAL VALUE OF PARTICIPATION FROM CONTINUATION PAGES:

TOTAL VALUE OF PARTICIPATION:

	17.31%	8 %
Enter Total Bid Amount	Total Must Equal 100%	Total DBE Participation
\$	100 %	38.39%

The undersigned prime firm will enter into a formal written agreement with the subcontractors I consultants/vendors identified herein for work and/or goods and services as shown in this schedule, conditioned upon the execution of a contract with the RTA. The undersigned agrees to be contractually bound to maintain the level_of_DBE participation set forth above. Failure to comply with this agreement constitutes breach of contract.

Signature: _	1		Date: 05/28/25
	100		
Printed Nam	ne: CHRIST	TOPHER WALKER	Title: MANAGING MEMBER

^{*}Supplier/Manufacturer/Purchase/Dealer work is counted at 60% participation toward DBE goal.

^{*}Total DBE participation is less that the goal, refer to the Good Faith Efforts section of the instructions, and attach a Schedule C and all other necessary documentation. Firms must be DBE-certified with an authorized agent of the LAUCP to count participation towards the goal.

DBE FORM 1 - CONTRACT PARTICIPATION AND DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) COMMITMENT (CONTINUED)

Project Title: ALGIERS FE	ERRY TERMINAL & MAINTENANCE	FACILITY REN	OVATION	Proje	ct No.:_	IFB 2025-01	16	
Project Type (Specify DBE	or SLDBE) <u>DBE/SLDBE</u>			DBE	Contrac	t Goal <u>37.2</u>	7	%
A.	B.	C.		D		E.		F.
FIRM ROLE (Prime, sub-tier 2, sub-tier 3 manufacturer, supplier, etc.	FIRM NAME AND ADDRESS	PRINCIPAL CO NAME AND F NUMBE	HONE	WORK SUBCONT GOODS/S TO BE PUR	RACTED/ ERVICES	% VALUE WORK/ PURCHAS	/ I	DBE, SLDBE, OR non-DBE
TIEL 2	TBO					0.1	%	
TIER 2	TBD			Dryw & fra	zl I mung	4.6	%	
TIEE 2	TBD			Paiu	nt	4.26	%	
TIE22	N.D. Glass			Stores	त्या रिकार	5.45	%	NON
							%	
							%	
							%	
							%	
TOTAL VALUE OF PAR	RTICIPATION FROM CONTINUAT	ION PAGES:			17	31%	_	% %
	TOTAL VALUE OF PAR	RTICIPATION:	Enter Total E	Bid Amount	Total Musi			Total DBE articipation
	arer work is connect at 60% participation toward oc ne goal, refer to the Good Faith Efforts section of the		a Schedule C	and all other	necessary (locumentation. F	irms n	oust be
DBE-certified with an authorized ager	nt of the LAUCP to count participation towards the g	oal.						
goods and services as shown	rill enter into a formal written agreement with in this schedule, conditioned upon the exposer participation set forth above. Failure	ecution of a contrac	ct with the F	RTA. The ur	ndersigne	d agrees to b	or wor e con	k and/or tractually
Signature:	Y		Date: _0	5/28/25				
Printed Name: CHRISTOPH	HER WALKER		Title: _ M .	ANAGINO	MEMB	ER	=:	

DBE FORM 2 - DBE PARTICIPATION QUESTIONNAIRE

INSTRUCTIONS: Unless otherwise instructed by the Bidding Documents, this form must be submitted at time of Submission. This information is to be collected and documented for all federally-funded projects as required by the Department of Transportation 49 CFR Part 26. All items requested on the form are required. If an item is not applicable, respondents shall enter *NIA*. Each prime firm participating as a joint venture should complete a separate form and indicate (Item 9) that the response is a joint venture.

1. Project name, project number and date of submittal: ALGIERS FERRY TERMINAL & MAINTENANCE FACILITY IFB #2025-016 05/28/2025	Official name of firm: C.D.W. SERVICES LLC Indicate if prime or subcontractor:	3. Address of office to perform work: 3500 N CAUSEWAY BLVD STE 1208 METAIRIE, LA 70002
	PRIME	
4. Name of parent company, if any:	5. Location of headquarters (city): METAIRIE, LA	6. Age of firm: 20 YEARS
N/A		
7. Name, title, and telephone number of principle contact:	8. Indicate Special Status:	
CHRISTOPHER WALKER	Small Business	SLDBE certified
MANAGING MEMBER 504.828.2061	Minority-Owned Business	LAUCP certified*
	Woman-Owned Business	SBE certified*
	*A firm participating as a DBE or SBE must be of Certification Program (LAUCP) by the date of su certification shall be attached.	
9. Is this submittal a joint venture (JV)? No If yes, have the firms worked No together before?	10. Summary of firm's annual revenues (inse number): Last Year 6 2 Years Ago 6 3 Years Ago 6	1. less than \$500,000 2. \$500,000 - \$1,000,000 3. \$1,000,000 - \$2,000,000 4. \$2,000,000 - \$4,000,000 5. \$5,000,000 - \$6,000,000 6. \$6,000,000 or greater
described was fairly negotiated the requirement of the bid spe	I. I further affirm that my firm is ready, willing, and a cifications. m under the penalties of perjury that the contents o	BE Commitment, and confirm that the scope and price able to perform the work as described and according to of this document are true and correct, and that I am
Signature:		Date: 05/28/2025
Drint Name: CHRISTOPHER WAL	KFR	Title: MANAGING MEMBER

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name New Orleans Gless Co Inc
Pirm Address 23/0 Tulane ave Nola 70119
Telephone Number 50 4 822 - 8063
Fax Number 504 822 00 01
E-Mail Address JIM & Sowalls, Com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Smith Construction for DBE (DBE) of Non-DBE) We partner with Smith Construction for DBE
Age of the firm Sot years
Annual gross receipts of the firm
Prime of Sub-Contractor
NAIC'S code (s)
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature William VIA
Title PSTINATOR
Date
RTA Project No.

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION - LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTION

- 1. The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this offer, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- 2. Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participants shall attach an explanation to this offer.
- 3. The Lower-Tier participant (Potential Contractor under a major Third Party Contract), certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of the contents of the statements submitted on or with this certification and understands that the provisions of 31 U.S.C., 3801 ET SEQ are applicable thereto.

COMPANY

2312

Tulane ave

NOCA 70119

DATE 5/28/2

Signature of Offeror's Anthorized Representative

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name LOUMIS Air, LLC	
Firm Address 60473 Doss Drive Slidell, LA 70460	
Telephone Number <u>985-445-1545</u>	
Fax Number	
E-Mail Address will.berkowitz@loumsiair.com	
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE	
Age of the firm 5 Years	
Annual gross receipts of the firm 4.8 million	
Prime or Sub-Contractor SUB-CONTRACTOR	
NAICS code (s) 238220	g/.
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:	
Signature WILLIAM BERKOWITZ	con?
Title Project Manager	į
Date 5/258/25	
DTA Project No. 247,001, 2025 - 014	

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION - LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTION

- 1. The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this offer, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- 2. Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participants shall attach an explanation to this offer.
- 3. The Lower-Tier participant (Potential Contractor under a major Third Party Contract), certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of the contents of the statements submitted on or with this certification and understands that the provisions of 31 U.S.C., 3801 ET SEQ are applicable thereto.

COMPA	NY	LOUMIS Air, LLC
		60473 Doss Dr Slidell, LA 70460
DATE _		
		WK!

Signature of Offeror's Authorized Representative

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name Zmmer Eschette Service II, LLC
Firm Address 907 S Broad Street
Telephone Number 504-827-1902
Fax Number 504-827-1905
E-Mail Address jay@zeservicesllc.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE Non DBE
Age of the firm 20 years
Annual gross receipts of the firm 5,000,000
Prime or Sub-Contractor Sub contractor
NAICS code (s) 238910
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature Jay Zimimu
Title owner
Date 05.28.2025
BTA Businet No. 2025-016

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION - LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTION

- 1. The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this offer, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- 2. Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participants shall attach an explanation to this offer.
- 3. The Lower-Tier participant (Potential Contractor under a major Third Party Contract), certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of the contents of the statements submitted on or with this certification and understands that the provisions of 31 U.S.C., 3801 ET SEQ are applicable thereto.

COMPANY Zimmer Eschette Service It	
COMPANY I MIMES CSENETTE Jervice 1	44
ADDRESS 907 S. BROAD Street	2
DATE 5/28/2025	
/ 6 m	
Signature of Offeror's Authorized Representative	
Signature of Offeror's Authorized Representative	

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that ALL sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name Zinsel Glass and Mirror LLC
Firm Address 242 Villemar Place Terrytown, LA 70056
Telephone Number 504-367-2330
Fax Number
E-Mail Address zinselestimating@zinselglass.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE Non DBE
Age of the firm 27 years
Annual gross receipts of the firm \$12,000,000.00
Prime or Sub-Contractor Subcontractor
NAICS code (s) 238150
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature Warren Buonagura
Title President
Date May 28, 2025
RTA Project No.

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION - LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTION

- 1. The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this offer, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- 2. Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participants shall attach an explanation to this offer.
- 3. The Lower-Tier participant (Potential Contractor under a major Third Party Contract), certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of the contents of the statements submitted on or with this certification and understands that the provisions of 31 U.S.C., 3801 ET SEO are applicable thereto.

COMPANY Zinsel Glass and Mirror LLC
ADDRESS 242 Villemar Place Terrytown, LA 70056
DATE May 20, 2025
of
Signature of Offeror's Authorized Representative

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name SwinRite Installations, Inc.
Firm Address P.O. Box 10732 Harahan, La. 70181
Telephone Number <u>504-415-3378</u>
Fax Number
E-Mail Address swingrite99@gmail.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE Non-DBE
Age of the firm 22yrs
Annual gross receipts of the firm Under \$1,000,000.00
Prime or Sub-Contractor Sub-Contractor
NAICS code (s) 238990
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature Timothy C. Davis
Title Vice President
Date 05/28/2025
RTA Project No. 2025-016

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION - LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTION

- 1. The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this offer, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- 2. Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participants shall attach an explanation to this offer.
- 3. The Lower-Tier participant (Potential Contractor under a major Third Party Contract), certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of the contents of the statements submitted on or with this certification and understands that the provisions of 31 U.S.C., 3801 ET SEQ are applicable thereto.

COMPANY SwingRite Installations, Inc.
ADDRESS P.O. Box 10732 Harahan, La. 70181
DATE 05/28/2025
Timothy C. Davis
Signature of Offeror's Authorized Representative

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name Crescent Found from UC
Firm Address 101 1 2716 St Kenney La 7006
Telephone Number (CXXV)818 2045
Fax Number 1/14
E-Mail Address Commerce Control Conde trons com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE
Age of the firm 160 years
Annual gross receipts of the firm
Prime or Sub-Contractor
NAICS code (s) 238710
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature
Title Owner
Date
RTA Project No. Barrell Algies legand Manditona Buldin

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION - LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTION

- 1. The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this offer, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- 2. Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participants shall attach an explanation to this offer.
- 3. The Lower-Tier participant (Potential Contractor under a major Third Party Contract), certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of the contents of the statements submitted on or with this certification and understands that the provisions of 31 U.S.C., 3801 ET SEQ are applicable thereto.

COMPANY Crescent Foundations,	
ADDRESS 101 W 27th St Kennes la	70000
DATE 5 27-25	
Mandy Quolin	

Signature of Offeror's Authorized Representative

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name Rotolo Consultants, Inc.	
Firm Address 38001 Brownsvillage Rd, Slidell, LA 70460	
Telephone Number (985) 643-2427	
Fax Number (985) 643-2691	
E-Mail Address estimating@rotoloconsultants.com	
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non-DBE Non-DBE	
Age of the firm 30 years	
Annual gross receipts of the firm 2024 - \$134,000,000	
Prime or Sub-Contractor Sub-Contractor	
NAICS code (s) 238990	
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct: Signature	
Title project of Calorential Estimation	
Date 5.28.25	
RTA Project No. 247-001 2025-016	

CERTIFICATION REGARDING DEBARMENT SUSPENSION, INELIGIBILITY AND VOLUNTARY EXCLUSION - LOWER TIER COVERED TRANSACTION

- 1. The prospective lower tier participant certifies, by submission of this offer, that neither it nor its principals is presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction by any Federal department or agency.
- 2. Where the prospective lower tier participant is unable to certify to any of the statements in this certification, such prospective participants shall attach an explanation to this offer.
- 3. The Lower-Tier participant (Potential Contractor under a major Third Party Contract), certifies or affirms the truthfulness and accuracy of the contents of the statements submitted on or with this certification and understands that the provisions of 31 U.S.C., 3801 ET SEQ are applicable thereto.

COMPANY	Rotolo Consultants, Inc.
ADDRESS_	38001 Brownsvillage Rd, Slidell, La 70460
DATE	8.25
Signature of	Offeror's Authorized Representative

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name Osborne Contractors, LLC
Firm Address P.O. Box 792732, New Orleans, LA 70179
Telephone Number <u>504-304-5578</u>
Fax Number 504-342-2390
E-Mail Address willm@osbornecontractors.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE N/A
Age of the firm 11 years
Annual gross receipts of the firm \$15MM
Prime or Sub-Contractor Subcontractors
NAICS code (s) 237990-23 (Pile Driving)
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature Will Maranto
Title Sales & Marketing / Sr. Estimator Date 5/28/25
RTA Project No. IFB 2025-016

CERTIFICATION ON PRIMARY PARTICIPANT REGARDING DEBARMENT, SUSPENSION, AND OTHER RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS

The Primary Participant (Potential Contractor for a major third party contract), certifies to the best of its knowledge and belief, that it and its principles:

- 1. Are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from covered transactions by any Federal Department or agency;
- 2. Have not within a three-year period preceding this proposal been convicted of or had a civil judgment rendered against them for commission of fraud or a criminal offense in connection with obtaining, attempting to obtain, or performing a public (federal, State, or local) transaction; violation of Federal or State antitrust statutes or commission of embezzlement, theft, forgery, bribery, falsification or destruction of records, making false statements, or receiving stolen property;
- 3. Are not presently indicted for or otherwise criminally or civilly charged by a government entity (Federal, State, or local) with commission of any of the offenses enumerated in paragraph (2) of this certification; and
- 4. Have not within a three-year period preceding this application/proposal had one or more public transactions (Federal, State or local) terminated for cause or default.

(If the primary participant is unable to certify to any of the statements I this certification, the participants shall attach an explanation to this certification.)

THE PRIMARY PARTICIPANT, (POTENTIAL CONTRACTOR FOR A MAJOR THIRD PARTY CONTRACT, CERTIFIES OR AFFIRMS THAT TRUTHFULNESS AND ACCURACY OF THE CONTENTS OF THE STATEMENTS SUBMITTED ON OR WITH THIS CERTIFICATION AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE PROVISIONS OF 31 U.S.C. SECTION 3801 ET SEQ ARE APPLICABLE HERETO.

COMP	Osborne Contractors, LLC
ADDRE	ESS P.O. Box 792732, New Orleans, LA 70179
DATE	05/28/2025
	Maranto
Signat	ture of Offeror's Authorized Representative

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name Caulking Solutions LLC
Firm Address P.O. Box 4009 Slidell, LA 70459
Telephone Number <u>504-515-7596</u>
Fax Number N/A
E-Mail Address Oibarra@caulkingsolution.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE NON-DBE
Age of the firm 9 Years
Annual gross receipts of the firm \$200,000
Prime or Sub-Contractor Sub-contractor
NAICS code (s) Division 7
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature Oscar Sbarra
Title Owner
Date 5/28/25
RTA Project No. 001

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that ALL sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name New Orleans Iron Works, LLC
Firm Address 220 Walker Road, Belle Chasse, LA 70037
Telephone Number 504-656-8996
Fax Number 504-656-8998
E-Mail Address Kerry@noiw.us
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE
Age of the firm 27 Years
Annual gross receipts of the firm 30M
Prime or Sub-Contractor Sub-Contractor
NAICS code (s) 332312
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature Kerry B. Harris
Title Cheif Estimator
Date May 28, 2025
RTA Project No. IFB 2025-016

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name Surface Systems Inc
Firm Address 2619 Tchoupitoulas, NOLA 70130
Telephone Number 5043092509
Fax Number
E-Mail Address Rosm@surfaceinc.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE DBE
Age of the firm 40 years
Annual gross receipts of the firm \$10,000,000.00
Prime or Sub-Contractor Sub-Contractor
NAICS code (s) 444180
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature Kannell Bradwell State Control of the Con
Title CEO
Date 5.28.2025
RTA Project No. 912770 2025 - 016

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that **ALL** sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name LFS Glass & Glazing LLC
Firm Address 5821 Planche St. Harahan LA 70123
Telephone Number (985) 807-4871
Fax Number
E-Mail Address brian@ Its glass.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE Non- DBE
Age of the firm 20 years
Annual gross receipts of the firm $42m$.
Prime or Sub-Contractor Sub-bostractor
NAICS code (s)
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct:
Signature Jun / Mm Brian Spreen
Title Member Date 5/28/25
RTA Project No. # 2025-011

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that ALL sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Firm Name CB's Lawn Care & Landscaping LLC DBA The Grounds Guys
Firm Address 35948 North Corbin Rd Walker, LA 70785
Telephone Number 225.208.7450
Fax Number
E-Mail Address Corey.ball@groundsguys.com
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE NA
Age of the firm 10
Annual gross receipts of the firm 2600000
Prime or Sub-Contractor Sub
NAICS code (s) 561730,237110,238910
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct: Signature
Title President/CEO
Date 5/28/2025
RTA Project No. 399599

All offerors are required to submit the information contained on this form. This information is a condition of submitting an offer to the RTA. Offerors must insure that ALL sub-contractors, sub-contractors or others at all tiers, which are proposed to be used or used under any agreement issued by RTA have submitted an executed copy of this form. RTA is required to maintain this information by the Federal Transit Administration and it is not subject to waiver.

Name — JIREH CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.
Firm Address 909 SOUTH BROAD STREET, NEW ORLEANS LA,70125
Telephone Number504-281-0260
Fax Number N/A
E-Mail Address ERICKG@JIREHCONSTRUCTIONGROUP.COM
Firm's status as Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) or Non- DBE DBE
Age of the firm 12 YEARS
Annual gross receipts of the firm\$750,000
Prime or Sub-ContractorSUB CONTRACTOR
NAICS code (s) 237310-23811-238110
I certify to the best of my knowledge that the above information is true and correct: Signature
Title CEO Date 5/28/2025
RTA Project No. IFB-2025-016